## PASSES WILL BE AVAILABLE BEGINNING APRIL 19th

## SPRING CLEANUP DAY TOWN OF LUMBERLAND MAY 14, 2022

- 1. ALL DELIVERIES MUST BE MADE TO THE TOWN HIGHWAY GARAGE 989 PROCTOR ROAD Any Questions Please Call (845) 856-2300
- 2. ALL DELIVERIES MUST BE MADE BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 8:00 A.M. TO 12:00 P.M.
- 3. APPLIANCES (NOTE EXCEPTIONS ON ITEM #13) AND SCRAP METAL WILL BE ACCEPTED FREE.
- 4. NO PIPES OR METAL OBJECTS OVER FOUR (4) FEET IN LENGTH. PLEASE CUT TO PROPER SIZE FOR RECYCLING. NO IRON.
- 5. 5. NO OIL DRUMS OR FUEL TANKS. PROPANE TANKS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.
- 6. NO TIRES.
- 7. NO FULL OR PARTIALLY FULL CANS OF PAINT, PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, PESTICIDES, OR ANY OTHER HAZARDOUS WASTES.
- 8. NO BRUSH, YARD WASTES, BAGS OF LEAVES, STUMPS, OR ROCKS.
- 9. ALL HOUSEHOLD GARBAGE MUST BE DISPOSED OF THE USUAL WAY AT THE TRANSFER STATION FOR THE USUAL FEE. NO COMMERCIAL WASTES OF ANY KIND.
- 10. A PASS MUST BE SECURED FROM THE TOWN OF LUMBERLAND TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE DURING REGULAR OFFICE HOURS: 9 AM TO 3 PM MONDAY FRIDAY.
- 11. ONE (1) PASS PER HOUSEHOLD PER PICKUP TRUCK. PASSES WILL BE COLLECTED AT THE HIGHWAY GARAGE.
- 12. NO REFRIGERATION UNITS (REFRIGERATOR, FREEZER, AIR CONDITIONER, ETC.
- 13. NO TV'S (ALL DISPLAY TYPES) MONITORS, LAPTOPS, COMPUTERS.

THIS PROGRAM MADE POSSIBLE BY THE SULLIVAN COUNTY LEGISLATURE
AND THE DIVISIONS OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SOLID WASTE.

LUMBERLAND TOWN BOARD LAURIE TERRY, TOWN CLERK DONALD F. HUNT, JR., HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT